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CONGRESSIONAL TRIAL HEAT TABLE
BASED ON ALL VOTERS

Q10/10a: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the Republican
Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your district?/ As of TODAY, do you
LEAN more to the Republican or the Democrat?

REGISTERED VOTERS LIKELY VOTERS
(voL.) (VOL.)
Rep/ Dem/ Other/ RV Rep/ Dem/ Other/ LV
InRep InDem DK/Ref N InRep InDem DK/Ref N
%o %o %o % % %
ALL VOTERS 44 47 9 2816 50 43 7 2053
SEX
Men 50 41 9 1254 55 38 7 936
Women 39 52 9 1562 45 48 6 1116
AGE
18-49 41 51 8 1042 48 46 6 637
50+ 47 44 9 1719 51 42 7 1377
DETAILED AGE
18-29 37 54 9 285 47 51 3 131
30-49 43 49 8 757 49 44 7 506
50-64 45 44 10 994 50 42 8 800
65+ 50 43 7 725 53 41 6 578
SEX BY AGE
Men 18-49 48 43 9 505 54 39 7 313
Men 50+ 52 40 8 731 56 37 7 611
Women 18-49 35 58 7 537 42 53 5 324
Women 50+ 43 47 10 988 48 45 7 766
RACE
White NH 51 40 9 2137 57 37 7 1619
Black NH 11 85 4 296 13 83 4 189
Hispanic 30 59 11 167 29 64 6 91
EDUCATION
College grad+ 47 46 7 1163 50 44 6 953
Some college 46 45 9 708 53 40 7 508
HS or less 41 49 10 926 48 45 7 582
INCOME
$75,000+ 50 45 6 787 52 42 5 660
$30,000-$74,999 45 47 8 972 50 43 6 708
<$30,000 34 57 9 636 41 53 6 370
DETAILED INCOME
$100,000+ 50 43 7 452 53 42 6 382
$75,000-$99,999 49 47 4 335 52 44 4 279
$50,000-$74,999 49 44 7 420 54 41 5 325
$30,000-$49,999 43 49 9 552 47 45 7 383
<$30,000 34 57 9 636 41 53 6 370
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CONGRESSIONAL TRIAL HEAT TABLE (CONT.)
BASED ON ALL VOTERS

Q10/10a: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the Republican
Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your district?/ As of TODAY, do you
LEAN more to the Republican or the Democrat?

REGISTERED VOTERS LIKELY VOTERS
(VOL.) (VOL.)
Rep/ Dem/ Other/ RV Rep/ Dem/ Other/ LV
InRep InDem DK/Ref N In Rep In Dem DK/Ref N

MARITAL STATUS

Married 51 40 8 1634 56 37 7 1278

Not married 35 56 9 1146 40 54 6 752
MARITAL STATUS BY SEX

Married men 56 36 8 772 60 33 6 626

Married women 46 44 9 862 52 42 7 652

Unmarried men 40 49 11 467 44 48 8 300

Unmarried women 30 62 8 679 37 58 5 452
PARTY ID

Republican 94 3 3 816 95 2 3 673

Democrat 6 91 3 931 7 92 2 645

Independent 42 39 19 1069 49 36 15 734
PARTY WITH LEANERS

Rep/Lean Rep 90 5 5 1281 93 4 4 1031

Dem/Lean Dem 6 88 5 1332 7 90 3 902
PARTY AND IDEOLOGY

Conservative Republican 97 2 1 621 98 1 1 541

Mod/Lib Republican 87 7 6 181 86 6 125

Mod/Cons Democrat 7 90 3 513 9 89 2 338

Liberal Democrat 4 94 2 390 3 96 1 297
RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE

Total White NH Prot. 60 32 8 1186 66 28 6 916

White NH evang. Prot. 66 26 8 635 74 20 6 496

White NH mainline Prot. 53 39 8 548 55 38 6 419

Total Catholic 45 44 11 603 49 42 8 445

White NH Cath. 51 39 10 461 54 37 9 360

Unaffiliated 27 62 11 365 30 63 6 231
REGION

East 39 48 13 511 46 45 9 355

Midwest 41 50 9 702 46 47 8 513

South 48 45 7 1049 55 40 5 751

West 46 46 8 554 50 44 6 433
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CONGRESSIONAL TRIAL HEAT TABLE (CONT.)
BASED ON ALL VOTERS

Q10/10a: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the Republican
Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your district?/ As of TODAY, do you
LEAN more to the Republican or the Democrat?

REGISTERED VOTERS LIKELY VOTERS
(voL.) (VOL.)
Rep/ Dem/ Other/ RV Rep/ Dem/ Other/ LV
InRep InDem DK/Ref N InRep InDem DK/Ref N
AMONG WHITES
Men 58 34 9 935 61 32 7 731
Women 46 45 9 1202 52 41 7 888
18-49 50 41 9 711 56 37 6 459
50+ 53 38 9 1389 57 36 7 1135
College grad+ 53 41 7 917 55 39 6 758
Some college or less 51 39 10 1209 58 35 7 855
$75,000+ 54 40 6 634 56 38 5 537
$30,000-$74,999 55 37 8 737 60 33 7 555
<$30,000 41 49 10 441 47 46 7 274
Rep/Lean Rep 92 4 4 1123 94 3 4 913
Dem/Lean Dem 6 88 6 856 7 89 4 613
East 45 42 13 397 50 40 10 293
Midwest 47 43 9 590 52 40 8 438
South 59 35 7 749 65 30 5 562
West 51 40 9 401 55 39 5 326
TEA PARTY MOVEMENT
Agree 85 10 5 887 88 7 4 774
Disagree 10 84 5 784 10 86 4 621
No opinion/Not heard of 37 49 13 1145 44 45 11 658
PRESIDENTIAL APPROVAL
Approve 11 83 6 1260 10 85 5 857
Disapprove 77 14 9 1388 83 10 7 1117
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Q10/10a: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the Republican
Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your district?/ As of TODAY, do you

LEAN more to the Republican or the Democrat?

ALL IND VOTERS
SEX
Men
Women
AGE
18-49
50+
DETAILED AGE
18-29
30-49
50-64
65+
RACE
White NH
All non-white
EDUCATION
College grad+
Some college
HS or less
INCOME
$50,000+
<$50,000
MARITAL STATUS
Married
Not married

MARITAL STATUS BY SEX

Married men
Married women
Unmarried men

Unmarried women

PARTY LEANING
Lean Republican
Lean Democrat
No leaning

INDEPENDENT
REGISTERED VOTERS
(VOL.)
Rep/ Dem/ Other/
InRep InDem DK/Ref
% % %
42 39 19
48 35 16
35 44 21
38 45 17
47 34 20
33 50 16
41 42 17
44 36 21
53 29 18
46 35 19
30 53 17
44 40 16
40 42 18
42 37 21
47 39 14
38 43 18
47 35 18
35 45 19
51 34 14
41 36 23
43 38 19
28 53 19
84 8 8
8 82 10
21 21 58

RV
N

1069

548
521

411
631

119
292
387
244

823
217

456
283
323

450
442

623
431

344
279
196
235

465
401
203

INDEPENDENT
LIKELY VOTERS

(VOL.)

Rep/ Dem/ Other/

In Rep In Dem DK/Ref
% % %
49 36 15
53 34 13
43 40 17
47 40 13
51 34 15
49 36 14
48 36 16
56 29 14
53 33 15
34 52 13
48 38 14
52 34 13
49 34 17
51 39 11
46 37 17
53 33 14
42 43 15
55 33 12
49 32 19
48 37 15
34 51 14
88 6 6
8 86 7
25 17 58

LV
N

734

398
336

223
493

44
179
307
186

579
134

374
184
172

362
247

475
250

278
197
114
136

358
257
119
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CONGRESSIONAL TRIAL HEAT TABLE (CONT.)
BASED ON INDEPENDENT VOTERS

Q10/10a: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the Republican
Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your district?/ As of TODAY, do you
LEAN more to the Republican or the Democrat?

INDEPENDENT INDEPENDENT
REGISTERED VOTERS LIKELY VOTERS
(voL.) (voL.)
Rep/ Dem/ Other/ RV Rep/ Dem/ Other/ LV
InRep InDem DK/Ref N InRep In Dem DK/Ref N
IDEOLOGY
Conservative 68 20 12 401 77 14 9 301
Moderate 31 48 21 424 37 46 18 299
Liberal 21 59 19 200 11 74 15 112
RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE
Total White NH Prot. 50 33 17 434 57 29 14 306
White NH evang. Prot. 50 30 20 211 64 19 17 150
White NH mainline Prot. 50 36 14 222 50 38 11 155
Total Catholic 51 30 19 244 55 29 15 179
White NH Cath. 55 28 17 189 57 27 16 145
Unaffiliated 30 48 22 177 37 48 15 100
REGION
East 39 36 25 219 47 35 17 148
Midwest 39 43 18 295 45 40 15 212
South 47 38 16 350 57 30 13 225
West 42 40 18 205 45 41 14 148
AMONG WHITES
Men 52 31 16 408 57 30 13 302
Women 39 39 22 415 47 36 18 276
18-49 43 39 18 286 53 34 14 161
50+ 49 32 19 522 53 32 15 408
College grad+ 47 37 16 355 50 36 14 287
Some college or less 46 34 21 467 55 30 15 290
$50,000+ 50 35 15 351 55 33 12 282
<$50,000 42 39 19 344 49 35 16 204
Lean Republican 85 7 8 383 89 6 6 298
Lean Democrat 8 80 12 282 8 85 7 187
No leaning 21 21 58 158 26 16 58 94
East 45 32 23 178 50 33 17 123
Midwest 42 39 19 247 48 37 15 181
South 53 32 15 255 64 23 13 168
West 42 37 21 143 47 39 14 106
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BASED ON INDEPENDENT VOTERS
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Q10/10a: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the Republican
Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your district?/ As of TODAY, do you

LEAN more to the Republican or the Democrat?

TEA PARTY MOVEMENT
Agree
Disagree
No opinion/Not heard of
PRESIDENTIAL APPROVAL
Approve
Disapprove

INDEPENDENT
REGISTERED VOTERS
(VOL.)
Rep/ Dem/ Other/
InRep InDem DK/Ref
77 14 9
12 75 13
35 38 27
15 71 14
67 16 18

RV

344
268
457

419
544

INDEPENDENT
LIKELY VOTERS
(VOL.)
Rep/ Dem/ Other/
InRep In Dem DK/Ref
83 10 8
12 77 11
40 35 25
15 73 13
75 11 14

LV

=

287
200
246

273
415



